RESOLUTION	NO:	2021-06-082
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	June 14, 2021

Resolution to Revise the Investment Policy Statement for the Livingston County 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan – Fiscal Services

- **WHEREAS,** it has been determined that the implementation of an Investment Policy Statement for the Livingston County 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan will assist the Retirement Plan Advisory Committee in effectively selecting, supervising, and evaluating the investment options provided under the Plan; and
- **WHEREAS,** this Policy has been revised by CAP Trust, Financial Advisors, and reviewed and approved by the Retirement Plan Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution has been recommended for adoption by the Personnel Committee.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby adopts the

attached Investment Policy Statement for the Livingston County 457(b) Deferred Compensation

Plan.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: